Company Name: Akal Security

Contract Number:

GS-07F-0061M (GS07F0061M)

Order Number:

HSCEC5-09-J-00010 (HSCEC509J00010)

Solicitation Number:

GS-05P-03-GCD0001 (GS05P03GCD0001)

Requisition Number:

192109-PFI-D2D20010 (192109PFID2D20010)

Latest Modification Processed:

P00001

Period of Performance:

Through 12/31/2008

## Services Provided:

Armed and Unarmed Security Temporary EGS Guard Services and unarmed security clerk services, vehicles, sedans, and SUV at BPA supported facilities through the states of Michigan (MI), Indiana (IN), Wisconsin, (WI), and Illinois (IL) with the exception of four facilities in the Chicago Loop covered by a separate contract BPA.

			ORI	DER F	OR SUI	PPLIES OR SERV	ICES					PAGE O	F PAGES	5
MPORTANT:	Mark all	packages	and papers with	contrac	t and/or	order numbers.						7 1		3
. DATE OF OR	DER		ACT NO. (If any)							6. SHIP TO	:		•	
<b>№9/29/20</b> 0	0.8	GS05P0	3GCD0001				a. NAME	OF CO	ONSIGNEE					
RDER NO.			1	L proj	HOLLONG	ACCEPTANCE NO.								
		0010				REFERENCE NO. I - D2D20010	Vario	ous	Locations					
HSCEC5 - 0			<del></del>	1921	U9-Pr	1-02020010			<del></del>					
	Centr	al CCG	/Region 5				b. STRE	ET ADO	DRESS					
-			toms Enfor	ceme	nt									
ederal														
			on Manageπ 360, Ste.				c. CITY					d. STATE	e. ZIP CC	DDE
			050-1412	500								1		
TO:	allic	12 13	030-1412				f. SHIP \	/IA				<del></del>		
NAME OF CO						·								
KAL SEC		INC					_		8. 1	YPE OF ORDER				
COMPANY NA	AME						a. Pl				X	b. DELIVERY		
STREET ADD							REFERI	ENCE Y	OUR:		Exce	ept for billing in	structions	on the
PO BOX 1	197										1848	rse, this delive	y order is	subject
												structions cont of this form an		
									he following on the terms		subje	ect to the terms e above-numb	and cond	ditions
- <u></u> -						1			specified on both sides on the attached sheet, if a		J. U1	~ 000Y0-11U1ID		<b></b>
CITY ANTA CRU	1 <b>Z</b> .				o. STATE	1	including	deliver	y as indicated.					
ACCOUNTING		DOCUDIATI	ON DATA	l	NM	875671197	10 PEO	пепт	NING OFFICE					
ee Sche		PROPRIATI	UNDAIA						Chicago					
		CATION (C	heck appropriate bo	x(es))						12. F.O.B. POIN	T			
a. SMAL		·	X b. OTHER TH		LL	C DISADVANTAGE	<b>D</b>		ERVICE-	Destinat	ion			
i d. WOM	EN-OWNI	<b>E</b> D	ige. HUBZone			1. EMERGING SMA BUSINESS	LL	٧	ISABLED ETERAN- WNED					
`		13. PLAC	CE OF	-		14. GOVERNMENT BL	NO.		15 DELIVER TO F.O.			16 DISCOUN	TERMS	
NSPECTION			b. ACCEPTANCE		$\dashv$				ON OR BEFORE (D					
Milwauke	e, WI		Milwaukee	, WI	ŀ								b2	2Low
						17. SCHEDULE (	See reverse f	or Reje	ctions)					
							QUANTIT		UNIT					ANTITY
ITEM NO.			SUPPLIES O	)R SERVI b)	ICES		ORDERE (c)	(d)			TAUOI (f)			EPTE( (g)
<del></del>	267 C	ontract	t #: GS-07	-	5 1 M		+	+	<del>                                     </del>		-	···		
1						orary EGS	1							
				_		rity clerk						ĺ		
						SUV at BPA								
1			acilities a, Indiana		_	the States								
		nued .		, HIZ	3001151	iii aild	İ							
	18. SHIP	PING POIN	 Т			19. GROSS SHIPPING	WEIGHT	1	20. INVOICE NO.					17(h)
			-											TOTA (Cont.
													pages	
					2	1. MAIL INVOICE TO:								
	a NAME	Į.	DHSI	CE						\$0.0	0			
SEE BILLING	h eres	ET ADDRES	e B1	lingt	on Fi	nance Center								+
ON REVERSE						ce								
								ł				17(i) GRA		
						dhs.go	v						тот	
	c CITY					d STATE e ZIP CODE			\$0.0	0				
	Williston					VT 05495-1279				1				
22 UNITED S	STATES C	F AMERICA		, ,	,/				23. NAME (Typed)	<del></del>				_
BY (Signa	ature)			7	f /	henders	,/		John E. Q					
			///	<u>e 1</u>	<u>jua</u>	vruaus	-		TITLE CONTRACTI	G/ORDERING O	FFICE	R		
UTHORIZED FO	R LOCAL F	EPRODUCTIO	» / <del>- </del>									OPTIONAL FO	RM 347 (R	ev. 3/2006

## ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE OF PAGES

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.

DATE OF ORDER CONTRACT NO.

ORDER NO.

HSCEC5-09-J-00010

	9/29/20	08 GS05P03GCD0001				HSCEC	:5-09-J-00010	
(a) (b) (c) (D) (E) (F)  Illinois with the exception of four facilities in the Chicago Loop covered by a separate contract BPA. This is for services in the State of WISCONSIN for Extension of Service in accordance with FAR 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov. 1999) for a 3 month period October 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008.  Pinancial POC - Alma Cabello b2Low COTR - Bill Stewart b2Low  Admin Office:  ICE/FPS/Central CCG/Region 5 Immigration and Customs Enforcement Ofc of Acquisition Management - FPS 1901 North Highway 360, Ste. 500 Attn: John Quackenbush Grand Paraire TX 75050-1412 Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to 12/31/2008  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for FY 09  O1 CLIN 5005 - Armed Guard, Non-supervisory EGS Accounting Info: See Schedule ! b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds) TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for FY 09  O002 CLIN 5006 - Armed Guard, Supervisory EGS Accounting Info: See Schedule \$ b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds) 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (Apr 1984) Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond	TEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES					AMOUNT	QUANTITY
facilities in the Chicago Loop covered by a separate contract BPA. This is for services in the State of WISCONSIN for Extension of Service in accordance with FAR 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov. 1999) for a 3 month period October 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008 - December 31, 2008.  Financial FOC - Alma Cabello b2Low COTR - Bill Stewart b2Low  Admin Office:  ICE/FPS/Central CCG/Region 5 Immigration and Customs Enforcement Ofc of Acquisition Management - FPS 1901 North Highway 360, Ste. 500 Attn: John Quackenbush Grand Prairie TX 75050-1412 Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to 12/31/2008  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for FY 09  O1 CLIN 5005 - Armed Guard, Non-supervisory EGS Accounting Info: See Schedule  '	(A)	(B)					(F)	(G)
COTR - Bill Stewart b2Low  Admin Office:     ICE/FPS/Central CCG/Region 5     Immigration and Customs Enforcement     Ofe of Acquisition Management - FPS     1901 North Highway 360, Ste. 500     Attn: John Quackenbush     Grand Prairie TX 75050-1412     Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to     12/31/2008  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for     FY 09  O1 CLIN 5005 - Armed Guard, Non-supervisory EGS     Accounting Info:     See Schedule     : b4 (Subject to Availability     of Funds)  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for     FY 09  O002 CLIN 5006 - Armed Guard, Supervisory EGS     Accounting Info:     See Schedule		facilities in the Chicago Loop covered by a separate contract BPA. This is for services in the State of WISCONSIN for Extension of Service in accordance with FAR 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov. 1999) for a 3 month period October 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008.						
ICE/PPS/Central CCG/Region 5 Immigration and Customs Enforcement Ofc of Acquisition Management - PPS 1901 North Highway 360, Ste. 500 Attn: John Quackenbush Grand Prairie TX 75050-1412 Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to 12/31/2008  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for PY 09  01 CLIN 5005 - Armed Guard, Non-supervisory EGS Accounting Info: See Schedule : b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds)  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for PY 09  0002 CLIN 5006 - Armed Guard, Supervisory EGS Accounting Info: See Schedule \$ b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds) 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (Apr 1984)  Punds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond								
FY 09  Ol CLIN 5005 - Armed Guard, Non-supervisory EGS  Accounting Info: See Schedule		ICE/FPS/Central CCG/Region 5 Immigration and Customs Enforcement Ofc of Acquisition Management - FPS 1901 North Highway 360, Ste. 500 Attn: John Quackenbush Grand Prairie TX 75050-1412 Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to						
Accounting Info: See Schedule : b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds)  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for FY 09  0002 CLIN 5006 - Armed Guard, Supervisory EGS  Accounting Info: See Schedule : b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds) 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (Apr 1984)  Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond								
See Schedule  ! b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds)  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for FY 09  0002 CLIN 5006 - Armed Guard, Supervisory EGS  Accounting Info: See Schedule  ! b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds) 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (Apr 1984)  Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond	01	CLIN 5005 - Armed Guard, Non-supervisory EGS	<b>&gt;</b>	 	b4		0.00	
OCCLIN 5006 - Armed Guard, Supervisory EGS  Accounting Info: See Schedule \$ b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds) 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (Apr 1984)  Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond		See Schedule  ; b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds)  TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for						
Accounting Info: See Schedule \$ b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds) 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (Apr 1984)  Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond					h4		0.00	
		Accounting Info: See Schedule \$ b4 (Subject to Availability of Funds) 52.232-19 Availability of Funds for the Next Fiscal Year (Apr 1984) Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond						

## ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE OF PAGES

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers. DATE OF ORDER CONTRACT NO ORDER NO 9/29/2008 GS05P03GCD0001 HSCEC5-09-J-00010 SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT TEM NO AMOUNT QUANTITY ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED (A) (C) (E) (F) (G) 9/30/08. The Government's obligation for performance of this contract beyond that date is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond 9/30/08 until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer. (End of clause) The total amount of award: \$251,385.00. The obligation for this award is shown in box 17(i).

			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAG	OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT			1 1	2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO	5 PROJEC	T NO. (If applicable)
P00001	10/01/2008	1921	09-PFID2Z20010.1		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	ICE/FPS/CENTR/R5	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	CE/FPS/CENTR/R5
ICE/FPS/Central CCG/Region 5		ICE	/FPS/Central CCG/Region	n 5 —	
Immigration and Customs Enfo	rcement	Imm	igration and Customs En	nforceme	ent
Federal Protective Service		Ofc	of Acquisition Manager	ment - F	FPS
Office of Acquisition Manage	ment		l North Highway 360, S	te. 500	
1901 North Highway 360, Ste.	500		n: John Quackenbush		
Grand Prairie TX 75050-1412		104	nd Prairie TX 75050-14: AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO	12	
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	( courty, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A	AMENDMENT OF SOCIOTIATION NO		
AKAL SECURITY INC					
PO BOX 1197		98	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
SANTA CRUZ NM 875671197					
		10/	A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER	NO	
			05P03GCD0001		
			SCEC5-09-J-00010		
		10	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
CODE 0177118880000	FACILITY CODE	]   o	9/29/2008		
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDM	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for	orth in Item 14. The hour and date spe	cified for re	sceipt of Offersiis ext		not extended
Offers must acknowledge recept of this amendment p	erior to the hour and date specified in th	ne solicitati	on or as amended, by one of the following m		
items 8 and 15, and returning cop separate letter or telagram which includes a reference	pies of the amendment, (b) By acknow	mberr EA	cept of this amendment on each copy of the current of YOUR ACKNOW EDGEMENT T	O BE BECEN	, o- (c) by FD AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF	OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND	DATE SP	ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF '	YOUR OFFER	. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offe	er already submitted, such change may	be made l	by telegram or letter, provided each telegram	or letter make	s reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received		ecified.			
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II rec	įuired) N∈	et Inc	rease:	\$68,401.	00
See Schedule			DIFFER THE CONTRACTORDES NO. 45 DE	CCCIDED IN I	F514.4.4
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MO	DIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	KS. II MUI	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN II	IEM 14,
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED IN ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) TI	HE CHANG	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	THE CONTRA	ACT
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC	CT THEAD	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change ( OF FAR 43.103(b)	es in paying of	fice.
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTI	1 IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THEAL	UTHORITY	OF FAR 43.103(b).		
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	IT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO	OHTUAC	IYOF.		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)				
1 7	•				
	C is a constant to some this demoment	and salves	0_ copies to the issuin	o office	
	s required to sign this document				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	· •	including .	solicitation/contract subject matter where lea	(SIDIE.)	
GSA Contract #: GS-07F-0061					1
Armed and Unarmed Security					
services, vehicles sedans a			_		
Minnesota, Indiana, Wiscons					
Chicago Loop covered by a s	separate contract B	BPA.	This is for services	in the	State of
WISCONSIN for Extension of	Service in accorda	ince w	ith FAR 52.217-8 Opti	on to E	xtend
Services (Nov. 1999) for a	3 month period Oct	ober	1, 2008 - December 31	., 2008.	
Financial POC - Alma Cabell	Lo b2Low				
	Low				
021	LOW				
Continued					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of t	he document referenced in Item 9A or	10A ashe	retofere changed remains unchanged and in	n full force and	effoct
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF		
		<u> </u>			
			hn E. Quackenbush		
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	(6B	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	/	16C DATE SIGNED
		`	Har Unachulor		01/07/089
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		] / /
NSN 7540-01-152-8070		_/,	/		FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous edition unusable		//		Prescribed by	, oor

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

		PAGE	OF .
CONTINUATION SHEET	GS05P03GCD0001/HSCEC5-09-J-00010/P00001	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROROR CONTRACTOR
AKAL SECURITY INC

ON MATI	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY UN		AMOUNT (F)
	Purpose: To provide funded appropriation information for subject award in accordance with Schedule of Prices set forth in BPA Mod P00015. Discount Terms:  b2Low FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to 12/31/2008  Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):			
0001	TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for FY 09 CLIN 5005 - Armed Guard, Non-supervisory EGS		b4	
,001	Accounting Info:		D4	
	b2Low			
	Funded: { b4 Accounting Info:			
	b2Low Funded: b4			
	Accounting Info:			
	Funded: \$ b4 Accounting Info:			
	b2Low			
	Funded: \$ b4			
	Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):			
	TAS for Guard Services for the WI area for FY 09			
0002	CLIN 5006 - Armed Guard, Supervisory EGS		b4	
	Accounting Info:			
	b2Low			
	Funded: \$ b4			
	Last Item			
				·
				,